Do not recreate or revise this document. Revisions and recreations will not be accepted. Failure to complete and return the necessary documents per instructions will result in your municipality not receiving an Incentive Payment for Calendar Year 2023. Documents include the original Signing Resolution, Year-End Certification(s), and a copy of documentation of the appointment(s) of the City Street Superintendent(s). These must be received at the NDOT by December 31, 2023.

RESOLUTION

SIGNING OF THE YEAR-END CERTIFICATION OF CITY STREET SUPERINTENDENT 2023

Resolution No. 2023-10

Whereas: State of Nebraska Statutes, sections 39-2302, and 39-2511 through 39-2515 details the requirements that must be met in order for a municipality to qualify for an annual Incentive Payment; and

Whereas: The State of Nebraska Department of Transportation (NDOT) requires that each incorporated municipality must annually certify (by December 31st of each year) the appointment(s) of the City Street Superintendent(s) to the NDOT using the Year-End Certification of City Street Superintendent form; and

Whereas: The NDOT requires that each certification shall also include a copy of the documentation of the city street superintendent's appointment, i.e., meeting minutes; showing the appointment of the City Street Superintendent by their name as it appears on their License (if applicable), their License Number (if applicable), and Class of License (if applicable), and type of appointment, i.e., employed, contract (consultant, or interlocal agreement with another incorporated municipality and/or county), and the beginning date of the appointment; and

Whereas: The NDOT also requires that such Year-End Certification of City Street Superintendent form shall be signed by the Mayor or Village Board Chairperson and shall include a copy a resolution of the governing body authorizing the signing of the Year-End Certification of City Street Superintendent form by the Mayor or Village Board Chairperson.

Be it resolved that the Mayor 🗌 Village Board Chairperson 🗌 of	Village of Funk
(Check one box)	(Print Name of Municipality)
is hereby authorized to sign the attached Year-End Certification of	City Street Superintendent completed form(s).

Adopted this		13	day of	November	, 20 23	at	Funk	, Nebraska.
(E	Date)			(Month)				

City Council/Village Board Members

Michelle Boulware	
Ed Forkner	
Chris Veeder	
Michael De Jonge	

City Council/Village Board Member _______Michelle Boul Ware Moved the adoption of said resolution Member _______ Seconded the Motion Roll Call ______ Yes _____ No _____ Abstained ______ Absent Resolution adopted, signed, and billed as adopted.

Attest:

Eclain

(Signature of Clerk)